DELTA DOWNS - January 9, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A
RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR TRIAL OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 120 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since December 9 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since November 9 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Claiming Races Not

Considered In Estimating Allowances). (SNW1 X)
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 56.69 - February 1, 2014)

Purse: $45,000

Includes: $40,400 Other Sources

Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $45,000

Value of Race: $45,000 1st $27,000, 2nd $9,000, 3rd $4,950, 4th $2,700, 5th $1,350
Weather: Cloudy, 74° Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 8:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

17Dec25 *DED?
6Dec25 *DED?
6Dec25 °DED?
21Nov25 'FG°
5Jul25 8Ls*
13Dec25 2DED?
6Dec25 ®DED®
8Nov25 *DED?
13Dec25 °FG*
19Dec25 *DED*

5
9

10

PO MANDNWO®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Magnolia's Mission (Hernandez, Javier)
Walknto Neworleans (Ramirez, Paulina)
Whisper Me a Smile (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)
Fly Strong (Del-Cid, Vicente)

| Love Mango's (Roman, Kevin)

Sarah's Rolling (Lozada, Carlos)

High Class Trip (Melancon, Jansen)
Hint of Promise (Vargas, Juan)
Swampy (Thornton, Timothy)

Be Back Again (Dominguez, Joel)

Fractional Times: 22.02 46.01

Split Times:
Run-Up: 26 feet

Winner:

(23:99) (13:24)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16
116 Lbf 5 4 1!
118 L 9 1 3172
116 Lb 10 5 7t
116 Lb 8 2 gl 12
118 Lbf 3 7 5172
116 Lb 29 10
116 Lf 7 10 g2
118 Lbf 4 6 6172
116 Lbf 6 3 oHead
120 L 18 4Head

Final Time: 59.25

Breeder: Veronica Rogers

Owner: Tate, Jermery, Deville, Carl, Deville, Kyle, Pomier, Chasey Deville and Tabor, Coby

Trainer: Pomier, Chasey

Total WPS Pool: $59,214

Pgm Horse
5

Magnolia's Mission
9  Walknto Neworleans
10  Whisper Me a Smile

Fin
lNeck
24

34 3/4
4Neck
5Head
61/2
71/2
81 1/2
910 1/2

10

Magnolia's Mission, Bay Filly, by Daaher out of Bayouland Kelley, by Big Top Cat. Foaled Mar 28, 2023 in Louisiana.

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
18.80 9.00 5.80  $1.00 Exacta 5-9 87.90
13.00 6.40  $0.50 Trifecta 5-9-10 156.35
3.00 $0.50 Pick 3 1-5-5 (3 correct) 277.80
$1.00 Daily Double 5-5 126.50
$0.10 Superfecta 5-9-10-8 141.68
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
5  Magnolia's Mission 4 1t 11172 1! 1Neck
9  Walknto Neworleans 1 3t 2112 2! oNeck
10  Whisper Me a Smile 5 7234 gAlz 43 3414
8 Fly Strong 2 @234 g7 o4 9
3 ILove Mango's 7 513/4 53172 53 U4 59 1/4
2 Sarah's Rolling 9 107 V4 10° 12 9o’ g2 14
7 High Class Trip 10 ged4 02 512 493
4 Hint of Promise 6 g2l4  g3Y2 38 gloLa
6 Swampy 3 2L 32 65 L4 gl134
1  Be Back Again 8 gtuz g9 1013 1022 14

EQUIBASE

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

8.40
12.80
2.00*

3.00
11.10
16.10
41.10
22.00

3.90
25.40

Comments

unchlingd,wknd,lasted
4-3w,gaining,missd
stlkd, best of rest
4wupr, late rally

ins turn, even effort
passed tiring rivals
failed to menace

mild bid turn, falterd
chased, gave way
ins, chkd, drop back

Pool
47,122
34,062

4,446

3,819
25,131

Trainers: 5 - Pomier, Chasey; 9 - Roberts, Roy; 10 - Chatters, Benard; 8 - Gelner, Jayde; 3 - Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel; 2 - Klanfer, Alan; 7 - Landry, Allen;
4 - Dunn, Henry; 6 - Breaux, Samuel; 1 - Alberto, Antonio

Owners:

5 - Tate, Jermery, Deville, Carl, Deville, Kyle, Pomier, Chasey Deville and Tabor, Coby; 9 - Roberts, Roy and Stavinoha, Chris; 10 -Benard

Chatters; 8 - Highlander Training Center; 3 - Hixson, Mark David and End Zone Athletics, Inc.; 2 - Perform Stables, Inc.; 7 - Hat Racing LLC; 4
-Henry Ray Dunn; 6 - Dewberry Farms; 1 -Quintin C. Holtz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MAGNOLIA'S MISSION hustled to an unchallenged pace but started to weaken late and just lasted. WALKNTO NEWORLEANS vied for the early lead from

four wide then moved up from three wide around the turn and was gaining late to miss the win. WHISPER ME A SMILE stalked the pace from five wide then
made a late run to be best of the rest. FLY STRONG raced in the middle of the pack to the top of the stretch, moved out to four wide and made a late rally. |
LOVE MANGO'S was forwardly placed early, saved ground around the turn to give an even effort. SARAH'S ROLLING trailed the field to the turn then
showed a late kick to pass tiring rivals. HIGH CLASS TRIP raced in the middle of the pack but failed to menace. HINT OF PROMISE raced off the pace from
three wide, made a mild bid on the turn but faltered. SWAMPY chased the leader to the turn and gave way. BE BACK AGAIN raced off the pace on the
inside to the turn before checking going into the turn and dropped back.
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