

**DELTA DOWNS - January 9, 2026 - Race 8**

**EQUIBASE**

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR TRIAL OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 120 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since December 9 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 9 Allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (SNW1 X)

**Distance:** Five Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Heitai - 56.69 - February 1, 2014)

**Purse:** \$45,000

**Includes:** \$40,400 Other Sources

**Includes:** \$3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

**Available Money:** \$45,000

**Value of Race:** \$45,000 1st \$27,000, 2nd \$9,000, 3rd \$4,950, 4th \$2,700, 5th \$1,350

**Weather:** Cloudy, 74° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

**Off at:** 8:16 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Dec25	3DED <sup>1</sup>	5 Magnolia's Mission (Hernandez, Javier)	116	L bf	5 4	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1Neck	8.40	unchllngd,wknd, lasted	
6Dec25	3DED <sup>1</sup>	9 Walknto Neworleans (Ramirez, Paulina)	118	L	9 1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2Neck	12.80	4-3w,gaining,missd	
6Dec25	8DED <sup>1</sup>	10 Whisper Me a Smile (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)	116	L b	10 5	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	4Head	3 <sup>4</sup> 3/4	2.00*	stlkd, best of rest	
21Nov25	7FG <sup>9</sup>	8 Fly Strong (Del-Cid, Vicente)	116	L b	8 2	9 11/2	8 <sup>2</sup>	7Head	4Neck	3.00	4wupr, late rally	
5Jul25	8LS <sup>4</sup>	3 I Love Mango's (Roman, Kevin)	118	L bf	3 7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5Head	11.10	ins turn, even effort	
13Dec25	2DED <sup>2</sup>	2 Sarah's Rolling (Lozada, Carlos)	116	L b	2 9	10	10	9 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	16.10	passed tiring rivals	
6Dec25	8DED <sup>5</sup>	7 High Class Trip (Melancon, Jansen)	116	L f	7 10	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	41.10	failed to menace	
8Nov25	3DED <sup>1</sup>	4 Hint of Promise (Vargas, Juan)	118	L bf	4 6	6 1/2	4Head	3Head	8 11/2	22.00	mild bid turn, faltered	
13Dec25	6FG <sup>4</sup>	6 Swampy (Thornton, Timothy)	116	L bf	6 3	2Head	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6Head	9 10 1/2	3.90	chased, gave way	
19Dec25	3DED <sup>1</sup>	1 Be Back Again (Dominguez, Joel)	120	L	1 8	4Head	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	10	25.40	ins, chkd, drop back	

**Fractional Times:** 22.02 46.01

**Final Time:** 59.25

**Split Times:** (23:99) (13:24)

**Run-Up:** 26 feet

**Winner:** Magnolia's Mission, Bay Filly, by Daaher out of Bayouland Kelley, by Big Top Cat. Foaled Mar 28, 2023 in Louisiana.

**Breeder:** Veronica Rogers

**Owner:** Tate, Jermery, Deville, Carl, Deville, Kyle, Pomier, Chasey Deville and Tabor, Coby

**Trainer:** Pomier, Chasey

**Total WPS Pool:** \$59,214

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Magnolia's Mission	18.80	9.00	5.80	\$1.00 Exacta	5-9	87.90	47,122
9	Walknto Neworleans		13.00	6.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-9-10	156.35	34,062
10	Whisper Me a Smile			3.00	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-5-5 (3 correct)	277.80	4,446
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-5	126.50	3,819
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-9-10-8	141.68	25,131

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
5	Magnolia's Mission	4	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1Neck
9	Walknto Neworleans	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2Neck
10	Whisper Me a Smile	5	7 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	6 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/4
8	Fly Strong	2	9 <sup>5</sup> 3/4	8 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>9</sup>
3	I Love Mango's	7	5 <sup>1</sup> 3/4	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>9</sup> 1/4
2	Sarah's Rolling	9	10 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>9</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup> 1/4
7	High Class Trip	10	8 <sup>3</sup> 3/4	7 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>9</sup> 3/4
4	Hint of Promise	6	6 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup> 1/4
6	Swampy	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>11</sup> 3/4
1	Be Back Again	8	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>9</sup>	10 <sup>13</sup>	10 <sup>22</sup> 1/4

**Trainers:** 5 - Pomier, Chasey; 9 - Roberts, Roy; 10 - Chatters, Benard; 8 - Gelner, Jayde; 3 - Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel; 2 - Klanfer, Alan; 7 - Landry, Allen; 4 - Dunn, Henry; 6 - Breaux, Samuel; 1 - Alberto, Antonio

**Owners:** 5 - Tate, Jermery, Deville, Carl, Deville, Kyle, Pomier, Chasey Deville and Tabor, Coby; 9 - Roberts, Roy and Stavinoha, Chris; 10 - Benard Chatters; 8 - Highlander Training Center; 3 - Hixson, Mark David and End Zone Athletics, Inc.; 2 - Perform Stables, Inc.; 7 - Hat Racing LLC; 4 - Henry Ray Dunn; 6 - Dewberry Farms; 1 - Quintin C. Holtz;

**Footnotes |** [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

MAGNOLIA'S MISSION hustled to an unchallenged pace but started to weaken late and just lasted. WALKNTO NEWORLEANS vied for the early lead from four wide then moved up from three wide around the turn and was gaining late to miss the win. WHISPER ME A SMILE stalked the pace from five wide then made a late run to be best of the rest. FLY STRONG raced in the middle of the pack to the top of the stretch, moved out to four wide and made a late rally. I LOVE MANGO'S was forwardly placed early, saved ground around the turn to give an even effort. SARAH'S ROLLING trailed the field to the turn then showed a late kick to pass tiring rivals. HIGH CLASS TRIP raced in the middle of the pack but failed to menace. HINT OF PROMISE raced off the pace from three wide, made a mild bid on the turn but faltered. SWAMPY chased the leader to the turn and gave way. BE BACK AGAIN raced off the pace on the inside to the turn before checking going into the turn and dropped back.